TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Angel Corporation		11/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.S. Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	705 N. Milton	
City:	Nixa	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831909	PIGSMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (417)886-9126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4178862000

Email: jjeffries@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Jeffries Address Line 1: 1845 S. National Ave

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4288

Address Line 4: Springfield, MISSOURI 65808-4288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Jeffries
Signature:	/jhj/
Date:	04/18/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0986

900104538

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0987



E.S.Systems,Inc.

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Memorandum"), dated as of November 1, 2007, is made by and between E.S. Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation, ("Assignee"), and Digital Angel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Digital Angel" and the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Bill of Sale and Assignment (the "Assignment") of near or even date herewith assigning a certain trademark registration and all associated goodwill owned by Assignor to Assignee, specifically providing as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, sells and conveys, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PigSMART and U.S. federal trademark registration no. 2,831,909 (collectively the "Mark"), including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with the Mark, and all goodwill associated with the goods or services to which the Mark pertains; (b) all registrations, and applications for registrations, for the Mark, and any renewals thereof; (c) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; (d) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Mark; and (e) any and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark.

Reference is hereby made to the above described Assignment for the full terms thereof, the same as though all the terms, agreements, conditions, and covenants contained therein were set forth in full herein.

This Memorandum is not intended to alter, modify, amend or supplement the Assignment or any terms thereof, nor should this Memorandum be used to interpret the language or terms of the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Memorandum to be duly executed and delivered on the day and the year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

E.S. Systems, Inc.

Name: Robert de Wild

Title: President

ASSIGNOR:

Digital Angel Corporation

Name: Kae lowe

Title: J.P. Sales + Markety

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 04/18/2008